FAIR BOOK HONOREE
Each year a leader(s) is selected by the 4-H Council to be honored in the Fair
Book. Leader(s) should meet several of the criteria below.
Involved in Barry County 4-H for at least 10 years.
Involved in Barry County Fair for at least 10 years.
Involved with multiple project areas.
Have been a fair superintendent, assistant superintendent or general leader
Have been a volunteer for fair, before/during/after.
In good standing with the community.
Have served as a clerk.
Have served on the 4-H Council or Fair Board.
Have livestock involvement (i.e. buyer,ring worker)
0. Have or have had a strong involvement in special interest groups.
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Please email form to arriagad@msu.edu or harve133@msu.edu

Nominee’s Name:

Contact Information (If Known):

Nominated By: Date:

Qualifications listed below:
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PREVIOUS FAIR BOOK HONOREES

1983 Forrest Johnson & Earl McKibben
1984 None

1985 Leo & Mabel Barry

1986 Eleanor Frey

1987 Clarence Carl Hartman
1988 Mary Munyon

1989 Simon Maichele

1990 Mary Lou Frey

1991 Bill & Virginia Phillips
1992 Carolyn & Gordon Worth
1993 Bill & Darlene Pickard
1994 Rachael Bassett

1995 Norm & Diana Langshaw
1996 Don & Shirley Drake
1997 Blair & Lelia Hawblitz
1998 Dick & Betty Bryans
1999 Anita Bauer & Gail Cross
2000 Sarah Halliday

2001 Don & Janet Geukes
2002 Jim & Emily Harrison
2003 Mike & Marilyn Higgins
2004 Burt Lake

2005 Nick and Nancy Wieringa

2006 Ron & Julie Dingerson

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

John & Carolyn Steensma
Bill & Billie Neal

Dick & Mary Reurink
Dave & Luana Furrow
Ruth Broadhurst

Ron & Carol Tobias
Mary Guy & Kay Booth
Julie VanderMeulen
Marcie Robertson
Kathy Walters Surratt
Kathy Courtney

Linda Garrison

Vance & Diane Hoskin
The Year of NO FAIR
None

Ann & Alan Wilson
Jeff Harthy

Theresa Ferris

John & Kathy Pennington
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