## **FAIR BOOK HONOREE**

Each year a leader(s) is selected by the 4-H Council to be honored in the Fair Book. Leader(s) should meet several of the criteria below.

- 1. Involved in Barry County 4-H for at least 10 years.
- 2. Involved in Barry County Fair for at least 10 years.
- 3. Involved with multiple project areas.
- 4. Have been a fair superintendent, assistant superintendent or general leader
- 5. Have been a volunteer for fair, before/during/after.
- 6. In good standing with the community.
- 7. Have served as a clerk.
- 8. Have served on the 4-H Council or Fair Board.
- 9. Have livestock involvement (i.e. buyer,ring worker)
- 10. Have or have had a strong involvement in special interest groups.

## **PREVIOUS FAIR BOOK HONOREES**

1983	Forrest Johnson & Earl McKibben	2006	Ron & Julie Dingerson
1984	None	2007	John & Carolyn Steensma
1985	Leo & Mabel Barry	2008	Bill & Billie Neal
1986	Eleanor Frey	2009	Dick & Mary Reurink
1987	Clarence Carl Hartman	2010	Dave & Luana Furrow
1988	Mary Munyon	2011	Ruth Broadhurst
1989	Simon Maichele	2012	Ron & Carol Tobias
1990	Mary Lou Frey	2013	Mary Guy & Kay Booth
1991	Bill & Virginia Phillips	2014	Julie VanderMeulen
1992	Carolyn & Gordon Worth	2015	Marcie Robertson
1993	Bill & Darlene Pickard	2016	Kathy Walters Surratt
1994	Rachael Bassett	2017	Kathy Courtney
1995	Norm & Diana Langshaw	2018	Linda Garrison
1996	Don & Shirley Drake	2019	Vance & Diane Hoskin
1997	Blair & Lelia Hawblitz	2020	The Year of NO FAIR
1998	Dick & Betty Bryans	2021	None
1999	Anita Bauer & Gail Cross	2022	Ann & Alan Wilson
2000	Sarah Halliday	2023	Jeff Harthy
2001	Don & Janet Geukes	2024	Theresa Ferris
2002 Jim & Emily Harrison 2025 John & Kathy Pennington			John & Kathy Pennington
2003 Mike & Marilyn Higgins			
2004 Burt Lake			

2005 Nick and Nancy Wieringa